
7.4 
 

CITY OF HAMILTON 
M O T I O N 

 
 

                                         Council Date: October 9, 2013 
 
 
MOVED BY COUNCILLOR ….R. POWERS.………….……………………………. 
 
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR …………..……………..………………………… 
 
 
7.4 QPA Solar Inc. – Ontario Power Authority New Feed in Tariff Program 
 

Whereas, by Council resolution of September 26, 2012 the City of 
Hamilton supported the Ontario Power Authority’s new Feed in Tariff 
Program for the construction and operation of roof mounted solar 
photovoltaic installations within the City of Hamilton; 

 
And Whereas, by Council resolution of September 26, 2012, the City of 
Hamilton directed that ground mounted installations be dealt with on an 
individual basis and forwarded to Council for approval; 
 
And Whereas, Council has received correspondence from QPA Solar Inc. 
requesting municipal council support for roof mounted and ground 
mounted Solar PV System installations 

 
Therefore, Be It Resolved: 
 
(a) That the correspondence attached as Appendix “A” hereto from 

QPA Solar be received; 
 
(b) That the request submitted by QPA Solar Inc. for roof-mounted and 

ground-mounted solar photovoltaic installations for the locations 
outlined in Appendix B attached hereto, be approved. 



Appendix "A" to Motion 74

QPA SOLAR INC 15 Renata Court
Dundas, Ontario, L9H-6X1

Date:

To:

Sept. 26, 2013

Mayor Bob Bratina and Council Members

City Hall, City of Hamilton
2nd Floor, 71 Main St. W.
Hamilton, ON LSP 4Y5

Regarding:   Renewal of Municipal Council Support Resolution for Solar PV Systems

Dear Mayor Bratina and Councillors,

We are seeking renewal of the Municipal Council Support Resolution from the City of Hamilton
Council for installation of solar PV systems within the limits of the Municipality.

As stated in our original letter to Council of June 12, 2012, the OPA awards contracts under the
FIT Program based on a point system where favorable points are given for an application
endorsed by the Municipality within which the project is located.

Council Resolution (PW12069)(City Wide)(Item 8.3) was approved by Council Sept. 26, 2012 and
was specific to Feed in Tariff (FIT) Program Version 2.0.

The window for applications under the FIT 3.0 Program is projected to open Nov. 4, 2013.
Applications will also be given priority by time stamp when received.

We respectfully request your continuing support for solar development in the City of Hamilton.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

Marjan Stosic P. Eng. M Sc

President
QPA Solar Inc.

Phone: 905-627-4735                  Fax: 905-627-1932                 Email: enquiries@qpasolar,com



OPA Feed in Tariff
HAMILTON

Municipal Endorsement

This material and information contained is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the recipient(s). You are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination, distribution, copying or alteration of this message and/or its attachments is strictly prohibited without the prior approval of QPA Solar Inc. QPA

Solar Inc.
Solar Engineering and Development
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POSTAL                            Upper Tier
Address                                    City

CODE

374 5th Concession East             L0R 2H1   Waterdown        Hamilton             Blanket

1155 Hwy 5, Dundas                  L9H 5E2    Hamilton           Hamilton              Blanket

1188 Hwy 8                        L9H 5El    Dundas            Hamilton             Blanket

225 Nebo Road                      L8W 2El   Hamilton           Hamilton              Blanket

74 Second Street                     LgG IZ3    Stony Creek         Hamilton              Blanket

• 9300 Airport Road                   LOR 1WO   Hamilton           Hamilton              Blanket

125 Cline Avenue South               L8S lX2    Hamilton           Hamilton              Blanket

477 Harvest Road                    L9H 5E2    Dundas             Hamilton              Blanket

821 Brock Road                      L9H 5E4    Dundas             Hamilton              Blanket

252 Rock Chapel Road               LgH 5E2    Dundas            Hamilton             Blanket

591 Safari Road                      LOR 1VO    Waterdown         Hamilton              Blanket

519 Harvest Road                    L9H 5E2    Dundas             Hamilton              Blanket

455 Fallsview Road East               L9H 5E2    Dundas             Hamilton              Blanket

1209 Mineral Springs Road            L9H 5E3    Dundas             Hamilton              Blanket

400 Brock Rd                        L9H 5E4    Hamilton           Hamilton              Blanket
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Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

APPLICANT LP

QS6 2012 LP

QSI4 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QSI3 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

Q86 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS15 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

Size kw AC

194

215

65

250

190

500

175

100

i00

250

125

i00

165

i00

2O0
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POSTAL
Line #                 Address                                      City

CODE

16    235 Bowman Street                  L8S 2T9    Hamilton

17    50 Charlton E                      L8N 4A6   Hamilton

18    2757 King Street                    L8G 5E4    Hamilton

19    100 West 5th                       L8N 31<7    Hamilton

20    992 Garden Lane                     LOR 1VO    Millgrove

21    812 Old Hwy 8, Rockton               LOR 1XO    Rockton

22    377 6th Concession East                         Waterdown

Upper Tier

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Municipal Endorsement

Blanket

Blanket

Blanket

Blanket

Blanket

Blanket

Blanket

Type

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

Roof

APPLICANT LP

QS6 2012 LP

Q56 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

Q56 2012 LP

I Size kw AC

100

375

28O

874

250

250

200
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24
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27

28

29

30

1055 Hwy 6                        LSN 2Z7    Waterdown

1068 Wyatt Road                   LOR 1VO    Flamborough

477 Harvest Road                   L9H 5E2    Dundas

1209 Mineral Springs Road           L9H 5E3    Dundas

1188 Hwy 8                        LgH 5E1    Dundas

519 Harvest Road                   L9H 5E2    Dundas

960 5th Concession West             LOR 2H2   Waterdown

821 Brock Road                      L9H 5E4    Dundas

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hamilton

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

Ground

QS2 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS6 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

QS2 2012 LP

5OO

50O

5OO

250

5O0

5O0

i00

i00

008
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