CITY OF HAMILTON

Council Date: October 9, 2013

MOVED BY COUNCILLORF	R. POWERS
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR	₹

7.4 QPA Solar Inc. – Ontario Power Authority New Feed in Tariff Program

Whereas, by Council resolution of September 26, 2012 the City of Hamilton supported the Ontario Power Authority's new Feed in Tariff Program for the construction and operation of roof mounted solar photovoltaic installations within the City of Hamilton;

And Whereas, by Council resolution of September 26, 2012, the City of Hamilton directed that ground mounted installations be dealt with on an individual basis and forwarded to Council for approval;

And Whereas, Council has received correspondence from QPA Solar Inc. requesting municipal council support for roof mounted and ground mounted Solar PV System installations

Therefore, Be It Resolved:

- (a) That the correspondence attached as Appendix "A" hereto from QPA Solar be received;
- (b) That the request submitted by QPA Solar Inc. for roof-mounted and ground-mounted solar photovoltaic installations for the locations outlined in Appendix B attached hereto, be approved.



15 Renata Court Dundas, Ontario, L9H-6X1

Date: Sept. 26, 2013

To: Mayor Bob Bratina and Council Members

City Hall, City of Hamilton 2nd Floor, 71 Main St. W. Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5

Regarding: Renewal of Municipal Council Support Resolution for Solar PV Systems

Dear Mayor Bratina and Councillors,

We are seeking renewal of the Municipal Council Support Resolution from the City of Hamilton Council for installation of solar PV systems within the limits of the Municipality.

As stated in our original letter to Council of June 12, 2012, the OPA awards contracts under the FIT Program based on a point system where favorable points are given for an application endorsed by the Municipality within which the project is located.

Council Resolution (PW12069)(City Wide)(Item 8.3) was approved by Council Sept. 26, 2012 and was specific to Feed in Tariff (FIT) Program Version 2.0.

The window for applications under the FIT 3.0 Program is projected to open Nov. 4, 2013. Applications will also be given priority by time stamp when received.

We respectfully request your continuing support for solar development in the City of Hamilton.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

Marjan Stosic P. Eng. M Sc

President QPA Solar Inc.

m. st

Phone: 905-627-4735 Fax: 905-627-1932 Email: enquiries@qpasolar.com

OPA Feed in Tariff Municipal Endorsement

HAMILTON

This material and information contained is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the recipient(s). You are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution, copying or alteration of this message and/or its attachments is strictly prohibited without the prior approval of QPA Solar Inc.



Line #	Address	POSTAL CODE	City	Upper Tier	Municipal Endorsement	Type	APPLICANT LP	Size kw AC
1	374 5th Concession East	LOR 2H1	Waterdown	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	194
2	1155 Hwy 5, Dundas	L9H 5E2	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS14 2012 LP	215
3	1188 Hwy 8	L9H 5E1	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	65
4	225 Nebo Road	L8W 2E1	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	250
5	74 Second Street	L8G 1Z3	Stony Creek	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS13 2012 LP	190
6	· 9300 Airport Road	LOR 1WO	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	500
7	125 Cline Avenue South	L8S 1X2	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	175
8	477 Harvest Road	L9H 5E2	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	100
9	821 Brock Road	L9H 5E4	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	100
10	252 Rock Chapel Road	L9H 5E2	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS2 2012 LP	250
11	591 Safari Road	LOR 1VO	Waterdown	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS2 2012 LP	125
12	519 Harvest Road	L9H 5E2	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	100
13	455 Fallsview Road East	L9H 5E2	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS15 2012 LP	165
14	1209 Mineral Springs Road	L9H 5E3	Dundas	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS2 2012 LP	100
15	400 Brock Rd	L9H 5E4	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	200

Line #	Address	POSTAL CODE	City	Upper Tier	Municipal Endorsement	Type	APPLICANT LP	Size kw AC
16	235 Bowman Street	L8S 2T9	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	100
17	50 Charlton E	L8N 4A6	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	375
18	2757 King Street	L8G 5E4	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	280
19	100 West 5th	L8N 3K7	Hamilton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	874
20	992 Garden Lane	LOR 1VO	Millgrove	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	250
21	812 Old Hwy 8, Rockton	LOR 1XO	Rockton	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	250
22	377 6th Concession East		Waterdown	Hamilton	Blanket	Roof	QS6 2012 LP	200
23	1055 Hwy 6	L8N 2Z7	Waterdown	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	500
24	1068 Wyatt Road	LOR 1VO	Flamborough	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	500
25	477 Harvest Road	L9H 5E2	Dundas	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	500
26	1209 Mineral Springs Road	L9H 5E3	Dundas	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	250
27	1188 Hwy 8	L9H 5E1	Dundas	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	500
28	519 Harvest Road	L9H 5E2	Dundas	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS6 2012 LP	500
29	960 5th Concession West	LOR 2H2	Waterdown	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	100
30	821 Brock Road	L9H 5E4	Dundas	Hamilton	Support	Ground	QS2 2012 LP	100
								8,008